ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PROPERTY OPERATIONS OR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING

AHA is seeking an exceptional, team-oriented candidate to fulfill the role of Assistant Director of Property Operations or Assistant Director of Permanent Supportive Housing. Join AHA and have the opportunity to contribute to the management of a wide array of administrative functions for a high-performing housing authority dedicated to providing affordable housing in the most impacted region of the nation.

The position currently open is in the Assistant Director of Property Operations or Assistant Director of Permanent Supportive Housing and will report to the Director of Portfolio Management or Executive Director depending on how filled. AHA is particularly interested in applications from candidates with a strong track record in overseeing policies and programs to prevent homelessness and maintaining stable housing, especially among special needs populations. Successful performance of the work requires knowledge of public policy, housing policy and programs, Housing Authority functions and activities, and the ability to develop, oversee, and implement projects and programs in a variety of areas. The successful candidate will also be team-oriented with the ability to coordinate and collaborate with a variety of internal stakeholders to move activities and projects forward. AHA reserves the right to use applications received from this advertisement to fill Program Assistant positions in other departments for up to one year.

To be considered for this career opportunity, submit an application form (located on the AHA website) at http://www.alamedahsg.org and the required supporting documents. This position is open until filled. Applications will be reviewed as they are received. Position may close at any time. AHA reserves the right to interview candidates as they apply.